

Sessions Case -163/ 2023 (CIS-163/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007692023

Order No.02

22.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of thirteen accused persons on bail, five accused persons namely Ikbal Molla, Alim Sk, Abdul Wahid Sk, Boddinath Ghosh and Indranil Saha are present today by filing hazira along with vokatnama and files a petition praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated therein and eight accused namely Samir Lohar, Shib Nath Ghosh, Shanti Ghosh, Paresh Ghosh, Sougata Mondal @ Jhantu, Suk Mohammad Sekh, Umar Faruk and Biswanath Ghosh are absent by filing a petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time are allowed.

The existing bail of the present accused persons namely Ikbal Molla, Alim Sk, Abdul Wahid Sk, Boddinath Ghosh and Indranil Saha are hereby confirmed.

The existing bail of the absentee accused persons namely Samir Lohar, Shib Nath Ghosh, Shanti Ghosh, Paresh Ghosh, Sougata Mondal @ Jhantu, Suk Mohammad Sekh, Umar Faruk and Biswanath Ghosh are hereby extended till date.

To 07-12-2023 for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770