

Sessions Case -163/ 2023 (CIS-163 /2023)  
CNR NO WBBB050009192023

Order No.03  
07.12.2023.

Out of thirteen accused persons on bail, ten accused persons are present by filing hazira and two accused persons namely Sukh Mohammad and Shanti Ghosh are absent by filing a petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein, Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for production the accused namely Ummor Sk that the accused is in custody to the Sub Correctional Home Rampurhat in other case connection being no- G.R 1779/2023 pending before Ld A.C.J.M Rampurhat.

Perused the petition heard considered and allowed.

Hence Issue production warrant against the accused namely Ummor Sk to the Sub Correctional Home Rampurhat at once.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Ld Defence counsel are present.

To 16-03-2024 for production and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Sub Correctional Home Rampurhat for information and taking necessary action.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00770