

Sessions Case -163/ 2023 (CIS-163/2023)
CNR NO WBBB050007692023

Order No.04

16.03.2024.

Out of thirteen accused persons on bail, seven accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest six accused namely Samir Lohar, Sukh Md. @ Sukur Sk, Ummor Sk, Sougata Mondal, Shanti Ghosh and Paresh Ghosh are absent by filing petition praying for time for appearance, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time are allowed.

Ld. Panel P. P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons are hereby extended till date.

To 02-07-2024 for appearance and confirmation of bail i.d. W.A.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770