

Sessions Case -163/ 2023 (CIS-163 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050007692023

Order No.06

18.07.2024.

Out of thirteen accused persons on bail, twelve accused persons are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Suk Mohammad @ Sukur Sk is absent by filing a petition praying for time for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein. Prayer for time is rejected, Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

Hence issue WA against the accused person namely Suk Mohammad @ Sukur Sk at once and the existing bail of the present accused persons are hereby extended till date.

To 26-07-2023 for appearance and ER of WA.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885